INDIAN JOURNAL OF HEALTH SOCIAL WORK

An official Publication of All India Association of Medical Social Work Professionals

Website: Email: aiamswpeditor@gmail.com

COPYRIGHT FORM

Title of Paper: "Review the recruitment rules for the post of Medical Social Worker Cadre in the Hospitals/Institutes- A comparative Analysis"

......

The copyright to this article is transferred to Indian Journal of Health Social Work (IJHSW) if and when the article is accepted for publication. The undersigned is hereby transfers any and all rights in and to the paper including without limitations all copyrights to IJHSW. The undersigned hereby represents and warrants that the paper is original and that he/she is the author of the paper, except for material that is clearly identified as to its original source, with permission notices from the copyright owners where required. Incase if in future any violation of any copyright come in the notice, then the corresponding author will be responsible and the Editor or association is not responsible for any discrepancies or any conflict of interest arising out of manuscript. The undersigned represents that he/she has the power and authority to make and execute this assignment.

I/We declare that:

- A. This paper has not been published in the same form elsewhere.
- B. It will not be submitted anywhere else for publication prior to acceptance/rejection by this Journal.
- C. A copyright permission is obtained for materials published elsewhere and which require this permission for reproduction.

Furthermore, I/We hereby transfer the unlimited rights of publication of the above mentioned paper in whole to the Indian Journal of Health Social Work. The copyright transfer covers the exclusive right to reproduce and distribute the article, including reprints, translations, photographic reproductions, microform, electronic form (offline, online) or any other reproductions of similar nature. The corresponding author signs for and accepts responsibility for releasing this material on behalf of any and all co-authors. After submission of this agreement signed by the corresponding author, changes of authorship or in the order of the authors listed will not be accepted.

Yours Sincerely,

Ankow

Corresponding Author's Full Name and Signature: RAJESH RATHORE

Email: rathorerajesh23@gmail.com

Date: 13/06/2024